
TRAVEL TOTAL DATE of

CONFERENCE  and PURPOSE  of CONF. (includes miles, BOARD

SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS LODGING  tolls & parking) APPROVAL

1 EIS Planning SEL Collaborations This workshop will provide additional SEL 

activities and strategies for our Identity 

unit.

Virtual

7/22/2021

$60.00 $60.00 10/12/2021

1 Adm New Jersey Music Administrator 

Association Monthly Meetings

I will be attending these meetings 

throughout the 2021-2022 school year to 

become knowledgeable about the new 

trends in music education.

9/10/2021

10/8/2021

11/12/2021

12/3/2021

1/7/2022

2/4/2022

3/4/2022

4/8/2022

5/6/2022

6/2/2022

$8.89

$8.89

$8.89

Virtual

$8.89

Virtual

$8.89

$8.89

$8.89

Virtual

$8.89

$8.89

$8.89

$0.00

$8.89

$0.00

$8.89

$8.89

$8.89

$0.00

10/4/2021

New Brunswick, NJ

1 WHS The Resilient Student/The 

Resilient Counselor

This workshop will provide tools to help 

school counselors better support our 

students and navigate day-to-day mental 

health needs of students.

10/6/2021 $0.00 $0.00 10/6/2021

Ewing, NJ

1 WHS New Jersey Basketball Coaches 

Association Clinic

I will learn different coaching techniques 

and drills.

10/8/2021 $100.00 $100.00 10/5/2021

Montgomery, NJ

3 BOE New Jersey School Boards 

Association Workshop Conference 

2021

This workshop will provide the necessary 

coaching and guidance to support 

districts.

Virtual

10/6/2021

10/6/2021

10/6/2021

$900.00

$900.00

$900.00

$900.00

$900.00

$900.00

10/6/2021

10/6/2021

10/6/2021

1 EIS Baseball History as American 

History

Historic segregation and ethnic 

discrimination will be examined as they 

conflict with the egalitarian and 

democratic ideals celebrated in the early 

years of the game.

10/22/2021 $35.00 $35.00 10/1/2021

New Brunswick, NJ

Paid through Acct. #11-402-100-580-42

WESTFIELD  PUBLIC  SCHOOL  DISTRICT

NBR. TO PROJECTED RCVD

ATTEND REIMB.

2021-2022  -  CONFERENCE EXPENSES

CONFERENCES:                                                                                board approval is based on estimated costs         

 REQ.

DATE

1 Board Meeting, 10/19/2021



TRAVEL TOTAL DATE of

CONFERENCE  and PURPOSE  of CONF. (includes miles, BOARD

SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS LODGING  tolls & parking) APPROVAL

1 Sp Sv The Science of Reading Participants will learn about the important 

role that assessment plays in classroom 

instruction.

Virtual

11/11/2021

$35.00 $35.00 10/13/2021

2 Sp Sv Working with "Difficult" Children 

and Adolescents: Managing 

Perceived Feelings of Weakness 

and Failure

The purpose of this webinar is to revisit 

the phenomenon of emotional contagion 

and the powerful interplay of forces 

emanating from both kids and therapists 

that serve to determine the success of a 

therapeutic episode.

Virtual

11/12/2021

11/12/2021

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

10/7/2021

10/7/2021

New Brunswick, NJ

1 Adm New Jersey Association of School 

Board Officials Monthly 

Professional Development 

Courses

These seminars will keep me informed on 

current information regarding school 

building maintenance, OPRA 

management, financial planning, school 

law, purchasing, and audit reviews.

11/16/2021

12/21/2021

1/20/2022

2/22/22

3/17/2022

4/21/2022

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

10/6/2021

Whippany, NJ

1 RIS Piracy in World History

New Brunswick, NJ

In the workshop I will be introduced to 

different eras and locations of piratical 

activity and will learn what these 

instances revel about their societies; I will 

use this information to explore important 

historical concepts and debates.

11/19/2021 $25.00 $25.00 10/8/2021

1 RIS Weekend Wind Conducting 

Symposium

This symposium is designed for working 

Middle School and High School Band 

Directors and will deal with topics ranging 

from conducting gestures to selection of 

repertoire.

11/20-21/2021 $250.00 $250.00 10/13/2021

Montclair, NJ

1 WHS Powerful Strategies for Maximizing 

Comprehensive Input

I will build my teaching skills by sharing 

ways to make my content comprehensible 

for students.

11/24/2021 $279.00 $10.29 $289.29 10/7/2021

Newark, NJ 

DATE

NBR. TO PROJECTED RCVD

ATTEND REIMB.  REQ.

2 Board Meeting, 10/19/2021



TRAVEL TOTAL DATE of

CONFERENCE  and PURPOSE  of CONF. (includes miles, BOARD

SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS LODGING  tolls & parking) APPROVAL

3 WHS Higher Education Student 

Assistance Authority Fall 2021 

Training Institute for School 

Counselors

We will be updated with the latest FAFSA 

process in order to assist students and 

families.

12/3/2021

12/3/2021

12/3/2021

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

South Orange, NJ

2 WHS 68th Annual Northeast Conference 

on the Teaching of Foreign 

Languages

New York, NY

We will gain valuable tools that we can 

immediately use to enhance our teaching 

practice.

2/11-12/2022

2/11/2022

$180.00

$155.00

$180.00

$155.00

9/30/2021

10/4/2021

1 RIS Broken Pots and Broken Bones: 

Understanding the Ancient World

This seminar will examine how 

archaeologists and other scholars of the 

ancient world interpret the past at both 

inter-cultural and individual scales.

2/18/2022 $25.00 $25.00 10/8/2021

New Brunswick, NJ

IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL 

ALLOTMENT PER PERSON

1 $96.00

NAME OF WEA STAFF
TOTAL

ALLOCATION BOARD APPROVAL

DATE

NBR. TO PROJECTED RCVD

ATTEND REIMB.  REQ.

VanRiper, Ester $96.00

3 Board Meeting, 10/19/2021


