## WESTFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 2021-2022 - CONFERENCE EXPENSES

## **CONFERENCES:**

## board approval is based on estimated costs

								TRAVEL	TOTAL	DATE	DATE of
NBR. TO		CONFERENCE and LOCATION	PURPOSE of CONFERENCE	CONF. DATE	REGIS.	MEALS	LODGING	(includes miles, tolls & parking)	PROJECTED REIMB.	RCVD REQ.	BOARD APPROVAL
1		Planning SEL Collaborations	This workshop will provide additional SEL activities and strategies for our Identity unit.	Virtual 7/22/2021	\$60.00			tolo a parting)	\$60.00	10/12/2021	A 1 1 1 0 0 A 1
1		New Jersey Music Administrator Association Monthly Meetings	I will be attending these meetings throughout the 2021-2022 school year to become knowledgeable about the new trends in music education.	9/10/2021 10/8/2021 11/12/2021 12/3/2021 1/7/2022 2/4/2022 3/4/2022 4/8/2022 5/6/2022 6/2/2022	\$8.89 \$8.89 \$1.89 Virtual \$8.89 \$8.89 \$8.89 Virtual				\$8.89 \$8.89 \$0.00 \$8.89 \$0.00 \$8.89 \$8.89 \$8.89 \$0.00	10/4/2021	
		New Brunswick, NJ									
1	WHS	The Resilient Student/The Resilient Counselor	This workshop will provide tools to help school counselors better support our students and navigate day-to-day mental health needs of students.	10/6/2021	\$0.00				\$0.00	10/6/2021	
		Ewing, NJ									
1	WHS	New Jersey Basketball Coaches Association Clinic	I will learn different coaching techniques and drills.	10/8/2021	\$100.00				\$100.00	10/5/2021	
		Montgomery, NJ			P	aid through	Acct. #11-4	102-100-580-	-42		
3	BOE	New Jersey School Boards Association Workshop Conference 2021	This workshop will provide the necessary coaching and guidance to support districts.	Virtual 10/6/2021 10/6/2021 10/6/2021	\$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00				\$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00	10/6/2021 10/6/2021 10/6/2021	
1	EIS	Baseball History as American History	Historic segregation and ethnic discrimination will be examined as they conflict with the egalitarian and democratic ideals celebrated in the early years of the game.	10/22/2021	\$35.00				\$35.00	10/1/2021	
		New Brunswick, NJ									

								TRAVEL	TOTAL	DATE	DATE of
NBR. TO		CONFERENCE and	PURPOSE of	CONF.				(includes miles,	PROJECTED	RCVD	BOARD
ATTEND	SCH.	LOCATION	CONFERENCE	DATE	REGIS.	MEALS	LODGING	tolls & parking)	REIMB.	REQ.	APPROVAL
1	Sp Sv	The Science of Reading	Participants will learn about the important role that assessment plays in classroom instruction.	Virtual 11/11/2021	\$35.00				\$35.00	10/13/2021	
2		Working with "Difficult" Children and Adolescents: Managing Perceived Feelings of Weakness and Failure	The purpose of this webinar is to revisit the phenomenon of emotional contagion and the powerful interplay of forces emanating from both kids and therapists that serve to determine the success of a therapeutic episode.	Virtual 11/12/2021 11/12/2021	\$60.00 \$60.00				\$60.00 \$60.00	10/7/2021 10/7/2021	
1		New Jersey Association of School Board Officials Monthly Professional Development Courses Whippany, NJ	These seminars will keep me informed on current information regarding school building maintenance, OPRA management, financial planning, school law, purchasing, and audit reviews.	11/16/2021 12/21/2021 1/20/2022 2/22/22 3/17/2022 4/21/2022	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00				\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	10/6/2021	
1		Piracy in World History  New Brunswick, NJ	In the workshop I will be introduced to different eras and locations of piratical activity and will learn what these instances revel about their societies; I will use this information to explore important historical concepts and debates.	11/19/2021	\$25.00				\$25.00	10/8/2021	
1		Weekend Wind Conducting Symposium Montclair, NJ	This symposium is designed for working Middle School and High School Band Directors and will deal with topics ranging from conducting gestures to selection of repertoire.	11/20-21/2021	\$250.00				\$250.00	10/13/2021	
1		Powerful Strategies for Maximizing Comprehensive Input Newark, NJ	I will build my teaching skills by sharing ways to make my content comprehensible for students.	11/24/2021	\$279.00			\$10.29	\$289.29	10/7/2021	

NBR. TO		CONFERENCE and	PURPOSE of	CONF.				<b>TRAVEL</b> (includes miles,	TOTAL PROJECTED	DATE RCVD	DATE of BOARD
ATTEND	SCH.	LOCATION	CONFERENCE	DATE	REGIS.	MEALS	LODGING	tolls & parking)	REIMB.	REQ.	APPROVAL
3		Higher Education Student Assistance Authority Fall 2021 Training Institute for School Counselors South Orange, NJ	We will be updated with the latest FAFSA process in order to assist students and families.	12/3/2021 12/3/2021 12/3/2021	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		
2		68th Annual Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages New York, NY	We will gain valuable tools that we can immediately use to enhance our teaching practice.	2/11-12/2022 2/11/2022	\$180.00 \$155.00				\$180.00 \$155.00		
1		Broken Pots and Broken Bones: Understanding the Ancient World New Brunswick, NJ	This seminar will examine how archaeologists and other scholars of the ancient world interpret the past at both inter-cultural and individual scales.	2/18/2022	\$25.00				\$25.00	10/8/2021	

NAME OF WEA STAFF	IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL	TOTAL	
	ALLOTMENT PER PERSON	ALLOCATION	BOARD APPROVAL
1 VanRiper, Ester	\$96.00	\$96.00	